Table Of Contents
UL Listings
     C-AJ-4035.............................................................................................................................................1
     W-L-1056.............................................................................................................................................. 2
     W-L-1389.............................................................................................................................................. 4
     W-L-1408.............................................................................................................................................. 5
     W-L-4011.............................................................................................................................................. 6
     W-L-8071 (US Only)............................................................................................................................. 8

D
BS
Order Designation Package Content Item number
FS-ONE MAX 20oz foil (3 case + disp) 1x Foil pack dispenser manual CS 270-P1, 75x Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 20 oz foil 3530252
FS-ONE MAX 10oz tube (1 case) 12x Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 10 oz cartridge 3530249
FS-ONE MAX 5 gallon (18 pails) 18x Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 5 gallon pail 3530263
FS-ONE MAX 20oz foil (1 case) 25x Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 20 oz foil 3530250
FS-ONE MAX 20oz foil (3 cases) 75x Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 20 oz foil 3530251
FS-ONE MAX 20oz Foil-Pallet 600x FSONE-MAX 20 oz foil, 290x Bulk Shipping Condition 3534713
FS-ONE MAX 10 oz cartridge 2101531
FS-ONE MAX 5 gallon pail 2101533
Technical data
Chemical basis Water-based acrylic dispersion
Approx. Density 84.3 lb/ft³
Color Red
Application temperature range 41 - 104 °F
Approx. cure time1) 4 mm/3 days
Temperature resistance range -4 to 212 °F
Mold and mildew performance Class 0 (ASTM G21-96)
Mold and mildew resistance Yes
Surface burning characteristics
UL 723 (ASTM E84)
Flame spread: 0
Smoke development: 10
Tested in accordance with UL 1479, ASTM E814, ASTM E84,
CAN/ ULC-S115, ASTM G21, ASTM E90
California State fire marshal approval CSFM Listing 4485-1200:0108 for
FS-ONE MAX Intumescent Firestop
Sealant
Expansion ratio (unrestricted, up to) 1:5
1) at 75°F/24°C, 50% relative humidity
Mold and mildew
resistant
Chemical
resistant
FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL
FOR USE IN THROUGH-PENETRATION
FIRESTOP SYSTEMS
SEE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY
66Y7
FS-ONE MAX;  Hilti Firestop Filler Mastic CFS-FIL
Safety Data Sheet
according to Federal Register / Vol. 77, No. 58 / Monday, March 26, 2012 / Rules and Regulations
Date of issue: 12/17/2015 Revision date: 12/17/2015 Supersedes: 12/17/2015 Version: 1.2
17/12/2015 EN (English)  1/7
SECTION 1: Identification
1.1. Identification
Product form  Mixture
Name  FS-ONE MAX;  Hilti Firestop Filler Mastic CFS-FIL
Product code  BU Chemicals
Chemical structure
1.2. Relevant identified uses of the substance or mixture and uses advised against
No additional information available
1.3. Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet
Hilti, Inc.
Legacy Tower, Suite 1000
75024 Plano - USA
T +1 9724035800
 1-800-879-8000 toll free - F +1 918 254 0522
Supplier
Hilti, Inc.
Legacy Tower, Suite 1000
75024 Plano - USA
T +1 9724035800
 1-800-879-8000 toll free - F +1 918 254 0522
Department issuing data specification sheet
Hilti AG
Feldkircherstraße 100
9494 Schaan - Liechtenstein
T +423 234 2111
1.4. Emergency telephone number
Emergency number Chem-Trec